

Xcel Energy and Itron Collaborate to Transform Customer Experience and Utility Operations

September 17, 2019

Xcel to Take Advantage of Distributed Intelligence and Distribution Automation

LIBERTY LAKE, Wash.--(BUSINESS WIRE)--Sep. 17, 2019-- Itron, Inc. (NASDAQ: ITRI), which is innovating the way utilities and cities manage energy and water, and Xcel Energy entered an agreement to secure smart meters that will allow for collaboration to improve customer experience and utility operations using the distributed intelligence capabilities of Itron's IoT solution. Xcel Energy provides electricity and natural gas service to millions of customers in Minnesota, Michigan, Wisconsin, North Dakota, South Dakota, Colorado, Texas and New Mexico.

Xcel Energy plans to deploy distributed intelligence-enabled smart meters across its territory over the next five years to improve reliability, efficiency and security for its customers. Together, Itron and Xcel Energy will engage and empower the utility's customers with a new generation of efficiency and services for years to come by utilizing innovative distributed intelligence applications running on meters. Xcel Energy also aims to improve customer control with the ability to optimize the effectiveness of load control, demand response and dynamic pricing programs.

Xcel Energy will take advantage of its existing standards-based, interoperable network from Itron along with Itron's comprehensive distributed intelligence platform to manage edge applications from an open ecosystem of solution providers. Coupled with Itron's ecosystem of partner applications and devices, the utility will manage changing grid conditions to better serve its customers.

In addition, Xcel Energy and Itron will deploy a distribution automation solution on the same platform to improve grid reliability and reduce operating costs by extending monitoring and control capabilities to a broad range of distribution devices on Xcel Energy's electric system. The utility will gain greater visibility into the health and performance of its grid that will improve outage management and restoration responsiveness.

"This collaboration is exciting because we're not just developing the next generation of smart meters," said Brett Carter, Xcel Energy's chief customer and innovation officer, and executive vice president. "Combining forces with Itron allows us to work together on new applications to benefit our customers and build the advanced electrical grid of the future."

"Itron's proven solution connects millions of devices to deliver real-time solutions to today's challenges," said Sharelynn Moore, senior vice president of Networked Solutions at Itron. "We are thrilled to collaborate with Xcel Energy to improve customer experience by harnessing the connectivity and intelligence of the Industrial IoT to deliver smarter solutions."

About Itron

Itron enables utilities and cities to safely, securely and reliably deliver critical infrastructure services to communities in more than 100 countries. Our portfolio of smart networks, software, services, meters and sensors helps our customers better manage electricity, gas and water resources for the people they serve. By working with our customers to ensure their success, we help improve the quality of life, ensure the safety and promote the well-being of millions of people around the globe. Itron is dedicated to creating a more resourceful world. Join us: www.itron.com.

Itron[®] is a registered trademark of Itron, Inc. All third-party trademarks are property of their respective owners and any usage herein does not suggest or imply any relationship between Itron and the third party unless expressly stated.

View source version on businesswire.com: https://www.businesswire.com/news/home/20190917006080/en/

Source: Itron, Inc..

Itron, Inc.
Alison Mallahan
Senior PR Manager
509-891-3802
alison.mallahan@itron.com